
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/12/25 at 4:03:18 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands Guaranteed

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

10  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Utah

32,790  Last reported odometer reading

2022 CHEVROLET

SILVERADO 1500 LIMITED

LT TRAIL BOSS

VIN: 1GCPYFED0NZ229710
CREW PICKUP
5.3L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/ByIpIalmTCcS_BR57JeBfCnDWkviCTa1H8-bEvH5mBRsZEPFPavbWQdu46uLUdzSRXGWBUyhMAFu8SOaN7hTtaFzCJRwBbkcdsmGIukl_H1z4jNfbMfpcn4DPEROyDQ1Hg78Ag01P3vJV_cG50-JqaSN6xPXaLkRRAwOH7AMG0OLN-jFrZ-oTCFSJo3urcc1ndky1Go9pKMPuxiz8i0m_p-cTWXz6onCZwh1fVsG5Cs5HasuYhFIjkN7YtyP8qHjOF3U4um8Y4bTbXl96NeLr74ka1rfOiyOR9hbd6w0O3sIsoqH3SJifq7ag04-vZ-2xEr9AnG4hcBHyDbD3XdotBas9s6kb7_HVo2HVPzZkHZKQNolUSTQj01ByCtY07JBIzk.cfx


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,804 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/26/2022 3 John Watson Chevrolet
Ogden, UT
801-394-2611

4.7 / 5.0

655 Verified Reviews

5,275 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/26/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 13,804/yr

Last reported odometer reading 32,790

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/SBB0NnUNBbLjxfJSbeoA4yD6pXnzvqbraFV4LyfZWHVsA5JMoIa2oD3ZK84O_F-NMTTEsDdsdu2QxbLCXlexSMoS2Nvq11KFGuFgI-YkaC-t9k7o2NXjKzdUhjrL1RxF9GP5QALIBqk6XReKMgsmnTl83RIlg8K4QfyLyaubpHQcNcSMOyEMiZLjhl952exR7jUmHjeDE4RDyQ-LfsmNkDmaIR1G1kQqUxJrhIBrdRu4EP93n4ZyWzFRtaYB1hzV9jrcouj3CxLzZE04SOUy1Jypne4FdNVbL-XVDOIl7Ev3jfDc-pX95vkUMX5lFT4CC8JSgrBONHJw_LP3PppD96_cBNGzPqxhqsIXX32P2eXgWTB3VLo4buoB1MfuoFVW8c5xDxTYtA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/zpTWX0BObMujRTJDHtC-R508CiiCuBfDQqlUPeENyAUDXkH4S8WcVz79bttMgDm9H6CJIgdX8jXal_Atlh92i2ZKXcT6RePU0F9qKhcTQ30oVUj4GJlcRa3RixEy4h_3Xnuw-S3UiSOkDmk5U6QtHqxGwxnwxdjZATsPYdHRI-fc6A3iVZlSFaBIh1a71bwwqXymp_un_DrSM83XshIJkFQ_BDhaY1XfdMLYfVIe8ZUU3C4Yw837EyWBDPFebUiyjyxEr1Aj09Qm5xA6ddHJwUa5yF1Hsr6P7p0IUzet2Q3MaZX495EqrDTcO4gS6p7JdxIhRiY33AJOkwxnIXK02pwDiJ85RUmKwgc8Otjn5Pl0ElglMSYSZ_CTF7PMjg7aEzfWNJh59w.cfx
http://www.johnwatsonchevrolet.com/


03/29/2022 John Watson Chevrolet
Ogden, UT
801-394-2611

4.7 / 5.0

655 Verified Reviews

5,275 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/06/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hooper, UT
Title #E000983312UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

06/04/2022 3,038 John Watson Chevrolet
Ogden, UT
801-394-2611

4.7 / 5.0

655 Verified Reviews

5,275 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/18/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hooper, UT
Title #E000983312UT

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

08/19/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hooper, UT
Title #E000983312UT

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

09/22/2022 8,293 John Watson Chevrolet
Ogden, UT
801-394-2611

4.7 / 5.0

655 Verified Reviews

5,275 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/15/2022 8,905 John Watson Chevrolet
Ogden, UT
801-394-2611

4.7 / 5.0

655 Verified Reviews

5,275 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/17/2023 9,208 John Watson Chevrolet
Ogden, UT
801-394-2611

4.7 / 5.0

655 Verified Reviews

5,275 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/22/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Layton, UT
Title #E000983312UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

http://www.johnwatsonchevrolet.com/
http://www.johnwatsonchevrolet.com/
http://www.johnwatsonchevrolet.com/
http://www.johnwatsonchevrolet.com/
http://www.johnwatsonchevrolet.com/


Vehicle color noted as Red

05/14/2024 22,846 John Watson Chevrolet
Ogden, UT
801-394-2611

4.7 / 5.0

655 Verified Reviews

5,275 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

08/09/2024 32,790 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

443 Verified Reviews

4,036 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/19/2024 Hansen Motor Company
Brigham City, UT
435-723-5255

4.8 / 5.0

443 Verified Reviews

4,036 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Steering/suspension checked

04/15/2025 John Watson Chevrolet
Ogden, UT
801-394-2611

4.7 / 5.0

655 Verified Reviews

5,275 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

04/21/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Layton, UT
Title #UT011506238

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/07/2025 Rod's Best Auto Care
Ogden, UT
801-393-0742

5.0 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
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http://www.johnwatsonchevrolet.com/
http://www.hansenmotors.com/
http://www.hansenmotors.com/
http://www.johnwatsonchevrolet.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/12/25 4:03:18 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



